

\216

SLP(C)No. 12451-12463 OF 2002

ITEM No.30

Court No. 6

SECTION IVA

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12451-12463/2002  
(From the judgement and order dated 12/09/2001 in WP 13790-97/00 &  
WP 30008-12  
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

DENTAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SHEILA SAMPATH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief & office report)

Date : 21/07/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr.Mkul Rohatgi,ASG  
M/s Pratibha M.Singh,A.Midha,Ankur Talwar, Maninder Singh,Advs.

For Respondent (s) M/s Basava PS Patil,Ajit Bhasme,SS Hiremath,  
BS Prasad,Hari Kishore,Advs.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

M/s Vipin Nair,PB Sresh,Advs.for  
M/s Temple Law Firm

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for respondent no.15 - the Dental College states that he has no instructions and shortly he will file an application for discharge. List after four weeks. Meanwhile, the Dental College would consider the case of the registration of the students.

[Naresh Kumar]  
Court Master

[VP Tyagi]  
Court Master