

V
SLP(C)No. 12451-12463 OF 2002
ITEM No.33

Court No. 7

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12451-12463/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 12/09/2001 in WP 13790/00,
WP 13792/00,WP 13793/00,WP 13794/00,WP 13795/00,WP 13796/00,
WP 30008/01,WP 30009/01,WP 30010/01,WP 30012/01,WP 30011/01
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

DENTAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SHEILA SAMPATH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)
(Appln. For discharge of advocate)

Date : 25/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG
Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Prathibha M. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.
Mr. Kriti Maan Singh, Adv.
Mr. Angad Mirdha, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Adv.
Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.
Mr. Shivaprabhu S. Hiremath, Adv.
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad,
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.
Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.
M/s. Temple Law Firm

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.As. 27-39 are allowed.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Addl. Solicitor General states that matters involving similar point of law (SLP(C) No. 13656/2001 and other connected matters) were listed before the Bench presided over by Hon'ble Justice S. Rajindera Babu today and the same have been directed to be placed for final disposal. Under these circumstances, we are of the view that this matter shall also be placed alongwith those matters subject to the order of Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

Sushma

(V.P.Tyagi)
Court Master