

ITEM NOS.2 & 3

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVB

[NMD Case]

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13656/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 26/03/2001 in CWP No.2486/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DENTAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARTI ANEJA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln.(s) for permission to place additional documents on record and permission
for placing on record certain dim documents and office report)

(for final disposal)

With

SLP(C) No.8364/2002

(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

(for final disposal)

[With I.A. No.2/2003: for permission to file SUR rejoinder on behalf of
Respondent

No.1]

SLP(C) No.8365/2002

(with prayer for interim relief)

(for final disposal)

SLP(C) No.8366/2002

(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

(for final disposal)

SLP(C) No.21106/2002

(with appln.(s) for impleading party and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

(for final disposal)

SLP(C) No.958/2003

(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

(for final disposal)

SLP(C) No.13176/2003

(with office report)

(for final disposal)

2

SLP(C) Nos.12451-12463/2002

(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

(for final disposal)

SLP(C) Nos.418-423/2004

(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No.7306/2004

(with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No.18579/2004

(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Mr. A.S. Chahil, Adv.

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.

M/s K.L. Mehta & Co.

Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Shobha, Adv.

Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Bansal, Adv.

Mrs. Savitri Bansal, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mrs. Shobha Dikshit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

Mr. Sateesh Galla, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On 13th October 2006, a counter affidavit on behalf of Union of India has been filed in S.L.P.(C)No.23605/2003.

Learned counsel for Union of India states that the said affidavit be also treated to be an affidavit for the purposes of S.L.P.(C) No.13656 of 2001. Copies of the affidavit be supplied to learned counsel appearing for all the parties in the two petitions.

Parties are permitted to file their response within four weeks.

List after five weeks.

4

(Subhash Chander)

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master

Assistant Registrar