

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13656/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 26/03/2001 in CWP No.2486/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DENTAL COUNCIL OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARTI ANEJA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record, permission for placing on record certain dim documents and office report)
[For Final Disposal]

With S.L.P. (C) Nos.12451-12463 of 2002
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
[For Final Disposal]

S.L.P. (C) No.13176 of 2003
(With office report)
[For Final Disposal]

S.L.P. (C) No.18579 of 2004
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.21106 of 2002
(With appln.(s) for impleading party, permission to file additional documents and additional affidavit, prayer for interim relief and office report)
[For Final Disposal]

S.L.P. (C) Nos.418-423 of 2004
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.7306 of 2004
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.8364 of 2002
(With appln.(s) for permission to file sur-rejoinder on behalf of Respondent No.1, for discharge of advocate on-record on behalf of Respondent No.3, prayer for interim relief and office report)
[For Final Disposal]

...2/-

-2-

S.L.P. (C) No.8365 of 2002
(With prayer for interim relief)
[For Final Disposal]

S.L.P. (C) No.8366 of 2002
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
[For Final Disposal]

S.L.P. (C) No.958 of 2003
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
[For Final Disposal]

Date: 23/10/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.

Ms. Pratibha M. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Sumeet Bhatia,Adv.
Ms. Surbhi Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. N.M. Popli,Adv.
Ms. B. Sunita Rao,Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Walia,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.
Mr. Mahinder Singh Dahiya,Adv.
Ms. Pratibha M. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Surbhi Mehta,Adv.
Mr. Sumeet Bhatia,Adv.

Mr. Pawan Kumar Bahl,Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil,Adv.
Mr. A.S. Bhasme,Adv.
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Narayan P. Kengasur,Adv.
Mr. B.B. Patil,Adv.

...3/-

-3-

Mr. Pardeep Gupta,Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mohan,Adv.
Mr. Suresh Bharati,Adv.
Mr. Gagandeep Singh Kandhari,Adv.
Mr. Mithilesh Arya,Adv.
Ms. Laxmibai,Adv.

Mr. A.S. Chahil,Adv.
Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Bansal,Adv.
Ms. Savitri Bansal,Adv.
Mr. Roopak Bansal,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv. (N/P)

Ms. Shobha,Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta,Adv.
Mr. Harshvardhan Jha,Adv.
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora,Adv.
for M/s. K.L. Mehta & Co.,Advs.

Ms. Manjula Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Chawla,Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Jhadav,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam,ASG.
Mr. T. Srinivasa Murthy,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Ms. Shobha Dikshit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Ms. Shikha Ray, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Kumar Adv,
Mr. Vijay Arora, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Nanda, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.
Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Singh Baghel, Adv.
Ms. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.
...4/-

-4-

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.
Mr. Sateesh Galla, Adv.
Mr. Prabhakar P., Adv.

Mr. Ravindra K. Adsure, Adv.

For Goa Dental College: Mr. Bhavanishankar V. Gadnis, Adv.
Ms. Sunita B. Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It has been stated by Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, learned Additional Solicitor General, appearing on behalf of the Union of India, that in S.L.P. (C) No.23605 of 2003 counter affidavit has been already filed on behalf of the Union of India and the same may be referred to in the other cases also. In view of this, one week's time is allowed to the Union of India to serve copies of the said counter affidavit upon all the parties in the other cases.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed three weeks thereafter.

Place the petitions after five weeks.

I.A. No.3 of 2007 in S.L.P. (C) No.8364 of 2002 is allowed and the advocate on-record for Respondent No.3 is discharged. Let notice be issued to the party.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Om Prakash]
Court Master