

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1780/2008

DENTAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARTI ANEJA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for accepting document and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 1748 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 27/07/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.B.Sunita Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CA No.1780/2008

Learned counsel for the appellant is present.

Service is complete as against respondent No.5 but

no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

CA No.1748/2008

Petitioner to take fresh steps against respondent

No.1 within ten days from today with his correct address.

Item No.107

-2-

If steps are taken, issue notice to them.

List again on 13.9.2011.

(H.B.PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR