

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1562-1574 OF 2008

DENTAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHEILA SAMPATH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 08/10/2012 These Appeals were called on for directions today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Surbhi Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

| Delay in filing the Statement of Case is condoned.
| The appeals are restored to their original number in terms of the signed
| order.

| [KALYANI GUPTA] | | [SHARDA KAPOOR]
| COURT MASTER | | COURT MASTER

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE.]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1562-1574 OF 2008

DENTAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

.....

APPELLANT

VERSUS

SHEILA SAMPATH & ORS.

.....

RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

On 27th January, 2012 the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber was pleased to pass the following order:

"By way of last opportunity, four weeks' time is granted to the appellant to file Statement of Case.

In the event of default, the appeals shall be liable to be dismissed for non-prosecution."

As per office report dated 23rd March, 2012, the counsel for the appellant-Dental Council has filed the Statement of Case but the same is barred by one day.

Delay in filing the Statement of Case is condoned.

The appeals are restored to their original number.

The counsel for the respondents are granted four weeks' time to file the Statement of Case.

.....J
[A.K. PATNAIK]

NEW DELHI
OCTOBER 08, 2012.