

^  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1780 of 2008

DENTAL COUNCIL OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ARTI ANEJA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 1720 of 2008  
Civil Appeal NO. 1837 of 2008  
Civil Appeal NO. 1799 of 2008  
Civil Appeal NO. 1719 of 2008  
Civil Appeal NO. 2098 of 2008  
Civil Appeal NO. 1748 of 2008  
Civil Appeal NO. 1562-1574 of 2008  
Civil Appeal NO. 1809 of 2008

O R D E R

It appears that some of the respondents-students have already completed their course and have been awarded Degrees.

The contention of the Dental Council of India is that the recognition of every Medical College/Institution must be accorded by the Dental Council of India and that it is insufficient for the University concerned, even if separately recognized, to award Degrees.

These appeals have become infructuous by virtue of the fact that the students have already passed out prior to 2001.

1  
Accordingly, the appeals are dismissed as infructuous leaving open the question of law.

.....J.  
(VIKRAMAJIT SEN)

PLACE: NEW DELHI  
DATE : APRIL 29, 2014

2  
ITEM NO.10 COURT NO.14 SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal NO. 1780 of 2008

DENTAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARTI ANEJA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 1720 of 2008 (OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)  
Civil Appeal NO. 1837 of 2008 (OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)  
Civil Appeal NO. 1799 of 2008 (OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)  
Civil Appeal NO. 1719 of 2008 (OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)  
Civil Appeal NO. 2098 of 2008 (OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)  
Civil Appeal NO. 1748 of 2008 (OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)  
Civil Appeal NO. 1562-1574 of 2008 (OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)  
Civil Appeal NO. 1809 of 2008 (OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 29/04/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Amandeep Kaur, Adv.  
For Mr. Amit Kumar, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, AOR

Mr. B. Subramanya Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. A.S. Bhasme, AOR

3

Mr. Ejaj Mazbool, AOR

Mr. K.K. Mohan, AOR

Ms. S. Janani, AOR

Ms. Manjula Gupta, AOR

Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR

Ms. Shobha, AOR

Ms. Soumi Kundu, Adv.  
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, AOR

Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Narendra Prasad)  
Court Master

(Saroj Saini)  
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)